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COMMISSIONERS' PROCEEDINGS 

The Board of County Commissioners met in regular session this 4th day of January, A.. D. 

1938, at 10:00 o'clock A.. M., with all me~bers of the Board present, Eugene McCarthy presiding. 

On motion made and carried the following bills were audited and approved for paymen~: 

D. R. Higley 

William .. Felton 

C. B. Jensen 

~ene McCarthy 

Gus Larson 

F. F. Hansen 

Wm. A. Johnson 

Wm. A. Johnson 

J. J. Hickey 

Evan Jones 

R. E. Cooper 

R.R. Molyneaux 

William R. :Burke 

C. R. Patterson 

Ray A. Corbett, M. D. 

R. M. Lealre, M. D. 

First National Bank Rawlins 

First National Bank Rawlins 

Ferguson Mercantile Co. 

Union Pacific Railroad Co. 

C.F.Hoeckel :B. B. & L. Co. 

City Steam Laundry 

Ed Tangen 

Rawlins Electric Co. 

Pierce & Byan 

Western Union 

The Mills Co. 

Chad Shaffer 

F. J. Morgan 

H. r. Burch 

Perry St. Louis 

Chief Oil Co. 

International Havester Co. 

J.C. Martinez 

Gus Larson 

F. F. Hansen 

Ide al Bakery 

County Treasurer 

D. C. Kinnaman & Son 

Eugene McCarthy 

John McPherson 

County Attorney, Salary & Mileage lSS.26 183.26 

Assisting County C1erk 46.0S 46.0S 

Appraising County Property, 396.00 396.00 

Commissioner, Quarterly Salary 50.00 50.00 

Commissioner, Quarterly Salary 

Commissioner, Quarterly Salary 

Mileage & Expense 

Box Bent 

Justice of Peace, Salary & Expense 

Deputy Sheriff, Salary & Mileage 

Deputy Sheriff, Salary & Expenses 

Justice of Peace, Salary 

Deputy Sheriff, Salary 

Justice of Peace, Expense 

Deputy County Health Officer, Fees & Mileage 

Deputy County Health Officer, Fees 

Office Rental County Attorney 

Service Charges 

Supplies for Jail 

Lease Rental 

Office Supplies 

Laundry for Jail 

Criminal Expense 

' Electric Service to Carbon County 

Supplies for Court House 

Messages 

Office Supplies 

.Advertising 

Labor, R & B 

Repairs, R & E 

Labor, R & B 

Gas & Oil , R & l3 

Repairs, R & l3 

Fire Extinguishers for Court House 

Commissioner, Per Diem & Expenses 

Commissioner, Per Diem & Expenses 

Bread. for Salvation Army 

Box Rental 

Repairs, R & :B 

Commissioner, Per Diem & Expenses 

Mileage & Expenses 

50.00 

50.00 

16.68 

1.50 

75.00 

56.40 

46.65 

41.66 

20.00 

75.52 

50.00 

35.00 

3.50 

3.45 

95.00 

88.85 

· 11.20 

10.00 

125.5s 

20.50 

84.85 

53.24 

14.4o 

92.16 

4.18 

16.~ 

14.os 

160.80 

86.oo 

76.61 

70.91 

24.96 

1.00 

4.50 

113.83 

271.47 

50.00 

50.00 

16.68 

46.65 

41.66 

25.00 

20.00 

69.52 

50.00 

;,J5.oo 

3.50 

3.45 

95.00 

88.85 

11.20 

10.00 

125.58 

20.50 

s4.e5 

53.24 

14.40 

92.16 

4.18 

14.os 

166.80 

86.oo 

76.61 

1.00 

4.50 

113.83 

271.47 



John McPherson 

Stella Jungquist 

Acme Sanitary Supply Co. 

Geo. D. Barnard Staty. Co. 

Myron L. Crandall,. M. D. 

First National Bank Rawlins 

Rawlins Fire Department 

Strand Theatre 

County Clerk 

Alva Baum 

Workmen's Compensation Dept. 

Sheriff, Salery 

Premiums Officil Bonds 

Supplies for Court House 

Office Supplies 

Lunney Commission, Fees 

Box Rental 

Donation 

Rental for Salvation Army 

Stamps & .Rental 

Deputy Sheriff & Inspector, Fees & Expenses 

Premiums Peace Officers & Road & Bridge 

166.66 

40.00 

24.76 

123.00 

10.00 

1.75 

25.00 

15.00 

6.oo 
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166.66 

4o.oo 

24.76 

123.00 

10.00 

1.75 

25.00 

15.00 

6.00 

The official bond of N. L. Wayne Treasurer of School District No. 33 was duly approved by the 

Board. 

By resolution of the Board duly made and ·carried the Chairman and Clerk of said Board were 
Tony 'Jaramillo , 

authorized.to execute and deliver a Commissioners' Deeds}o/Isadore Bolten and N._ R. Greenfield. 

On motion meeting was adjourned until the following day at 10:00 o'clock A. M. 

The Board resumed its session this 5th day of January, A. D. 193g at 10:00 o'clock A. M., with 

all members of the Board present, Eugene McCarthy in the chair. 

On motion duly made and.carried the following reports were audited and approved: 

Treasurer Carbon County Library, County Clerk, County Treasurer, Justices of the Peace,Rawlins, Hanna and 

Baggs. 

The following rebates of truces were allowed: 

Fred Ducolon 

Camp Creek Sheep Co. 

District No. 3 

District No. 2 

Amount 

.A.mount 

By motion of the Board made and arried the following appropriations were made for the ensuing 

year. 

Sheriff 

County Clerk 

County Treasurer 

County Attorney 

Sup 1t. of Schools 

Assessor 

Commissioners 

Clerk District Court 
Coro..., <:. .,-

,q t"fY; ~ <-<- / T".,._ v-...._ · /Je,~t 

11000.00 

6200.00 

6500.00 

4000.00 

3500.00 

6000.00 

5500.00 

4000.00 
/2.Do ,.c, 0 

Justice Court 

Court House and Jail 

Criminal Costs 

Printing and Records 

Road and Bridge 

Health Department 

District Court 

Miscellaneous Expenses• 
• 
Rodent Control 
Recording Vital Statistics 
Leases 
Primary & General Elections 
Premiums Official Bonds 
Water Commissioners 
Postage, Freight & Express 
Telegraph & Telephone 
Livestock Inspection 
Fairbuildings 
Eradication Predatory Animals 
Other Miscellaneous Expenses 

Thereupon meeting was regularly adjourned until Thursday morning at 10:00 o1clock. 

3500.00 

9000.00 

1500.00 

5500.00 

50000.00 

2000.00 

4500.00 

25000.00 

~()~ 0 ()0 

Io I 

The Board reconvened this 6th day of January. A. D. 1938 with all mem~rs of the Board present 

Eugene McCarthy presiding. 

A delegation from Platte Valley met with the Board in regard to the survey and plans of the 

Saratoga-Medicine Eow Lodge Project and after much discussion the County Commissioners agreed to take the 

matter up with Mr. C. F. Seifried, Superintendent State Highway Department. 



228 

There being no further business to come before the ~oard at this time meeting was regularl7 

adjourned unt 11 Tuesdey--. February- 1st• 1938. 

EOilD OF C~"'TY COU4ISSIONERS OF C!REON COUNTY 

l!Y . u17~'?b-¼ 
Chairman. 

, 


