

COMMISSIONERS' PROCEEDINGS

The Board of County Commissioners met in regular session this 4th day of January, A. D. 1938, at 10:00 o'clock A. M., with all members of the Board present, Eugene McCarthy presiding.

On motion made and carried the following bills were audited and approved for payment:

D. R. Higley	County Attorney, Salary & Mileage	188.26	188.26
William Felton	Assisting County Clerk	46.08	46.08
C. B. Jensen	Appraising County Property,	396.00	396.00
Eugene McCarthy	Commissioner, Quarterly Salary	50.00	50.00
Gus Larson	Commissioner, Quarterly Salary	50.00	50.00
F. F. Hansen	Commissioner, Quarterly Salary	50.00	50.00
Wm. A. Johnson	Mileage & Expense	16.68	16.68
Wm. A. Johnson	Box Rent	1.50	1.50
J. J. Hickey	Justice of Peace, Salary & Expense	75.00	75.00
Evan Jones	Deputy Sheriff, Salary & Mileage	56.40	56.40
R. E. Cooper	Deputy Sheriff, Salary & Expenses	46.65	46.65
R. R. Molyneaux	Justice of Peace, Salary	41.66	41.66
William R. Burke	Deputy Sheriff, Salary	25.00	25.00
C. R. Patterson	Justice of Peace, Expense	20.00	20.00
Ray A. Corbett, M. D.	Deputy County Health Officer, Fees & Mileage	75.52	69.52
R. M. Leake, M. D.	Deputy County Health Officer, Fees	50.00	50.00
First National Bank Rawlins	Office Rental County Attorney	35.00	335.00
First National Bank Rawlins	Service Charges	3.50	3.50
Ferguson Mercantile Co.	Supplies for Jail	3.45	3.45
Union Pacific Railroad Co.	Lease Rental	95.00	95.00
C.F. Hoeckel B. B. & L. Co.	Office Supplies	88.85	88.85
City Steam Laundry	Laundry for Jail	11.20	11.20
Ed Tangen	Criminal Expense	10.00	10.00
Rawlins Electric Co.	Electric Service to Carbon County	125.58	125.58
Pierce & Ryan	Supplies for Court House	20.50	20.50
Western Union	Messages	84.85	84.85
The Mills Co.	Office Supplies	53.24	53.24
Chad Shaffer	Advertising	14.40	14.40
F. J. Morgan	Labor, R & B	92.16	92.16
H. F. Burch	Repairs, R & B	4.18	4.18
Perry St. Louis	Labor, R & B	16.50	16.50
Chief Oil Co.	Gas & Oil, R & B	14.08	14.08
International Havester Co.	Repairs, R & B	166.80	166.80
J. C. Martinez	Fire Extinguishers for Court House	86.00	86.00
Gus Larson	Commissioner, Per Diem & Expenses	76.61	76.61
F. F. Hansen	Commissioner, Per Diem & Expenses	70.91	70.91
Ideal Bakery	Bread for Salvation Army	24.96	24.96
County Treasurer	Box Rental	1.00	1.00
D. C. Kinnaman & Son	Repairs, R & B	4.50	4.50
Eugene McCarthy	Commissioner, Per Diem & Expenses	113.83	113.83
John McPherson	Mileage & Expenses	271.47	271.47

John McPherson	Sheriff, Salary	166.66	166.66
Stella Jungquist	Premiums Official Bonds	40.00	40.00
Acme Sanitary Supply Co.	Supplies for Court House	24.76	24.76
Geo. D. Barnard Staty. Co.	Office Supplies	123.00	123.00
Myron L. Crandall, M. D.	Lunacy Commission, Fees	10.00	10.00
First National Bank Rawlins	Box Rental	1.75	1.75
Rawlins Fire Department	Donation	25.00	25.00
Strand Theatre	Rental for Salvation Army	15.00	15.00
County Clerk	Stamps & Rental	6.00	6.00
Alva Baum	Deputy Sheriff & Inspector, Fees & Expenses	56.01	56.01
Workmen's Compensation Dept.	Premiums Peace Officers & Road & Bridge	56.15	56.15

The official bond of N. L. Wayne Treasurer of School District No. 33 was duly approved by the Board.

By resolution of the Board duly made and carried the Chairman and Clerk of said Board were Tony Jaramillo, authorized to execute and deliver a Commissioners' Deedsto/Isadore Bolten and N. R. Greenfield.

On motion meeting was adjourned until the following day at 10:00 o'clock A. M.

The Board resumed its session this 5th day of January, A. D. 1938 at 10:00 o'clock A. M., with all members of the Board present, Eugene McCarthy in the chair.

On motion duly made and carried the following reports were audited and approved:

Treasurer Carbon County Library, County Clerk, County Treasurer, Justices of the Peace, Rawlins, Hanna and Baggs.

The following rebates of taxes were allowed:

Fred Ducolon	District No. 3	Amount	8.40
Camp Creek Sheep Co.	District No. 2	Amount	69.43

By motion of the Board made and carried the following appropriations were made for the ensuing year.

Sheriff	11000.00	Justice Court	3500.00
County Clerk	6200.00	Court House and Jail	9000.00
County Treasurer	6500.00	Criminal Costs	1500.00
County Attorney	4000.00	Printing and Records	5500.00
Sup't. of Schools	3500.00	Road and Bridge	50000.00
Assessor	6000.00	Health Department	2000.00
Commissioners	5500.00	District Court	4500.00
Clerk District Court	4000.00	Miscellaneous Expenses*	25000.00
Coroner	1200.00	Rodent Control	
Agricultural Dept	2500.00	Recording Vital Statistics	
	30400.00	Leases	
		Primary & General Elections	
		Premiums Official Bonds	
		Water Commissioners	
		Postage, Freight & Express	
		Telegraph & Telephone	
		Livestock Inspection	
		Fairbuildings	
		Eradication Predatory Animals	
		Other Miscellaneous Expenses	

10100000

Thereupon meeting was regularly adjourned until Thursday morning at 10:00 o'clock.

The Board reconvened this 6th day of January, A. D. 1938 with all members of the Board present Eugene McCarthy presiding.

A delegation from Platte Valley met with the Board in regard to the survey and plans of the Saratoga-Medicine Bow Lodge Project and after much discussion the County Commissioners agreed to take the matter up with Mr. C. F. Seifried, Superintendent State Highway Department.

There being no further business to come before the Board at this time meeting was regularly adjourned until Tuesday, February 1st, 1938.

ATTEST: Linda Deion Schaefer
Clerk.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF CARBON COUNTY
BY Eugene McParthy
Chairman.